KZEARICZDHAZTZR BEHRACBDTRICEBEL TS,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

KyOSHO % e

HE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS : Moto’spo’ts

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
HHL/ BUREREAE

V--LIN= rA1~I=vi,

1:10 Scale Radio Controlled .12 Engine Powered 4WD Touring Car Series PureTen GP

H X INDEX

@R LD =HDFEREIE / SAFETY PRECAUTIONS - mmmmmmmmmmmmmommoo oo 2~5
@=F v h DAtIC % 2 X %% / ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION  --------nnmmmssmmmoommmeee oo 6~7
@ 7 /R D#( / PREPARE RADIO TRANSMISSION -----n=nm= oo 7
@I THIDER / BEFORE YOU BEGIN - ----nmmmm oo 8~9
@7 —17Z/X\—YECiER / ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS -------------------oo--- 10~ 11
@ZIRDARIL T / ASSEMBLY  ~---=====7 s m s ooooooooosooossssse 12~39
@ SRR / EXPLODED VIEW  -----=nmm= oo mm oo 40 ~ 41
@A NRT/X—Y + AT 3> /{—Y U Xk / SPARE PARTS & OPTIONAL PARTS -------------nmmmsoomoooooaae 42 ~ 46
( | | = )
N,
AN\ REDHDEESEE A\ UNDER SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
C DERIRMHRRIIIME TR B D TEA! This radio control model is not a toy!
Q@I DERIIEVWVEREEARET DL SICHKEFTINTWVWET, @lt's highly recommended that first-time enthusiasts seek the advice of an
HUZTICABNRAIR BRZR<<A>TWBAILT R/\1 X %Z experienced modeler before operating this vehicle.
“’x‘iﬂﬁ?t: %EETT <IREW, o ) @Keep out of the reach of children!
./\J\é“ \’\\Afﬁ'?\”b\% %’O)T L TERISHROFL & ENEVART @Observe all safety precautions when operating this model. You are
M‘?;\EFD < 7}“:” T\ii‘: L R o i responsible for this vehicle's proper maintenance and safe operation.
.fg{{[égfgiz)fg< g;a(}%ﬁﬂ%%szé%ﬁﬁm LTms, .Alwr.:lys kee? thi.s. ins.truction me.inual for quick reference.
@B TItb. FEEANOTHESNDZ LS ICAYICEELT @Taking out liability insurance is recommended.
<122,
\.39‘3‘/1%@0113D7\b?§@ti%?éb3}ib;5o y
HERURDTS, FEBAFERET HBENHDE T, "SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. No. 33204

© Copyright 2015 KYOSHO CORPORATION / 22 fén #i 48 5u
33204-TO1



BELD-HDEXREIE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

HHIIT « EFTORIICBH T BTRAL LS,
Please read carefully before assembling and operating your model.

BEVY—Y ERPERICERBRENRET IUEEDIHZBIRERVLET,

WARNING! : This symbol indicates where caution is essential to avoid injury to yourself or others.
Bikv—7 BRPHEORRERE LS H. PoTRWIBWI EZRLET,
PROHIBITED : This symbol points out actions that you should NOT do to avoid possible damage

or accidents.

@ COEMIE. FRWGERREMER T, MATRBDIEA !
This product is a fully functional radio control model. It is not a toy!

@ CO0EMmEELLHIC, EfTAIDHEITY, ETRDOAVTFVR, AT a0 EZBEIBWVWET,
To enjoy this model to its fullest, complete assembly properly, perform maintenance and add optional upgrades as desired.

@I AVEEBBPHABROEMIE. LA ZRD ERELERDTN. RELR (BRR) RNOTFEMENSHD XY,
Improper usage of Alkaline cells or rechargeable batteries may damage the electronics of the car and/or the radio.

<FE>

— < Caution > N
COBmid " ERERITHRZARCH—) £B>TVWET, HUTRUVETICRHIEEZEZLEL LEXTOT, HIEME,
ETHOBBICEVWTRHBELIMET, i, BEIDITVIY (A5 IKL>TRREAE—RBHET, ETERBHT
HHORCH—F Y FTITS&LSICLTLESZ W,
This R/C car is designed for advanced users and competitive racing. A degree of skill is required for the assembly and
operation of this model and any damage to the model either during assembly or operation is the at the user’s risk and
responsibility. Also, depending on the engine (sold separately) used, the car can run at extremely high speeds. Only
run this model at a designated R/C track or circuit.

COBREREICEURS cDICTREDEEEZ. BIBFHLLI,
In order to operate the model safely, adhere to following instructions:

Vs
BE CORAZTFTSBVWEEMPEFICERBREDRET SARMENHIERERLE T,
Warning ! *Here are some possibilities of significant damage to life and/or body, if the following explanations are not adhered to:
\_
4 N\
~ ®
A \
= i y
it
PROHIBITED
P E THIC NS HAZERBEETRHRH LS W, Ffo, MBI TICNE B> Tt 3R - MR IEIERTIC LR W TLIEE W,
niaiR. BRZR<M>TWBART RNNA X 2R IFERICHEIITS FEPERRENREDRERICHD £,
ZEW, Never reverse connection nor disassemble batteries.
Before you begin, read the manual thoroughly. First time builders should It may lead to damage and leakage.

seek advice from modelers who have experience in assembling models.

N/



Rk
PROHIBITED

P NS BEBEP. ED o ERABDEFTDT. +ERL TSI W,
oo NSBREFROWDIZATOEE - REFS T TS,

This product includes many small, sharp objects, so it should be kept out
of the reach of children.

A
é/ )

PROHIBITED

P 7 ORERO B R EN DR W EE,
B> T2V MO—NTERLAD, REPERORRIC
BOERT,
Always check the radio batteries!
With weak dry batteries, transmission and reception of the radio fall off.
Models may become out of control under such condition, which may
cause serious accidents.

Rk
PROHIBITED

P-EE - ATH - HROEL TREHETIBANTLLIEE N,
ERORREBZDFT,
Do not operate in crowded places, near children or pets, or on public
streets - it may cause serious injury.

Rk
PROHIBITED

P-EOEBENENL L,
FTCIKETEFLEVTRERZRARTLLEZ V. EEFTHOEEETSE
&, BoBMEPSEROFRRICED XY,
When the model is behaving strangely . .!
Immediately stop the model and check the reason. Do not operate the
model until the problem is solved. This may lead to further trouble and
unforeseen accidents!

Rk
PROHIBITED

P ETS BTV RWSAT,
1. BRDEL, REBE,
2. ER, BFWVWEI B,

1. in residential districts and parks!
2. indoors and in limited space!

KANCTHZSEBBRAICBDET, Fles WeIbLich, HADKRKICEDFT,
Operate your model ONLY on designated areas, race tracks and other spacious areas. Do NOT operate it:

* Non-observance of the above may be cause for personal injuries and property damages.

w\



r

28 WO T AZOBBBILDIH, RDT EELTHF LA,
Warning ! *In order to avoid accidents and personal injury, be sure to observe the following:
\_
(
t ==
> 31
&\ @j PROHIBITED
P AR OBUR WDIER, Handling fuel safely:
1. Bk W&, TEHNT, 1. Handle fuel only outdoors!
2. BB O— Bl Z I ER, 2. Only use glow fuel for radio control models!
3. AKUTIFHESHITIE D 1 2R W 3. Never use fuel indoors or in places with open fires and sources of heat!
4. BRAZD, BlcANZh Ligu, 4. Never swallow fuel or let it into your eyes!
5 RE. FrvTE2U->DEOHED 5. Store fuel only in cool, dry and dark places out of children's reach!
FOREIRVWEEEFTICE o Tightly shut the cap!
6. FERABODZEEEF. KRITEIFANZN, 6. Do not dispose of empty fuel cans into a fire!
There is danger of explosion!
Rk Rk
PROHIBITED PROHIBITED
P [EEE L TWBEDIC, EPYREZANBVNTIIEE W, P ETERI. TYYY, N7 I—EAIRERICHE>TVWEDT, 9<IC
Do not put fingers or any objects inside rotating and moving parts! [FTh5BNTLIZE W,
Right after use, do not touch the engine and muffler! Danger of burning
yourself!
\
( =
é xR TZOBRPEETSRVERBEEORE L. WESKHRETZBADBDET,
Cautions ! *The following are examples of situations that should be avoided for safe assembly, maintenance and operation:
\_
e
ik
PROHIBITED
PHy T =P/~ RIAN—RETEDRDIFWNCF+HMERLT P 2EY BIBERERNOBRIICHIERL. FEEToTRE L,
KRSV, Painting must be done only in a well-ventilated area.

All tools require careful handling to avoid injury.

Iy



P ETHRY. ETSERVREBTBRAA Y FZOFFIC L, BIHREXE
HOBMERD AL TS W, RIFFPEMORES - RiFhR EBKR

BBENHD T,

Always switch off the receiver and transmitter, then disconnect/remove
the batteries when the model is not in use. Failure to do so may cause

damage to the batteries from excessive discharge and leaking.

ik
PROHIBITED

7T FDEHTT AT 2BNNH D ET D TEMEIED D
LRBWTLIZEW,
Do not point the antenna towards another person.

Rk
PROHIBITED
P ETRE. BIRT 1 ZEBEL TS W,
Always run your car with the body shell mounted!
ik
PROHIBITED

P TR DG TOETIE. BMEDQRREICEDEFITDOTEPH LI,
VP I—CHSTEOIBEDEZITVWS E I B,
SR s, WRIOZWEZ B,
cKEEED. I
Do not run your car on ground:
- that is overgrown with grass.
« that is muddy, sandy or rocky.
« puddle, sand, river.

Hik
PROHIBITED

P [E U AR OEL TRETSEBRVTLREE L,

BEICEDIYNO-ILTETREDRRICED XY,

Be sure that you're operating on a unique frequency from any other RC
vehicles in the area. Failure to do so will cause a loss of control and may
cause injury.

Rk
PROHIBITED

P BEDEL BBHEAPEEDSWVEHRERRABORERGLBEVT

<TEEW,
Do not store this model in hot or humid conditions, or in direct sunlight.

P EHRIC, SO EZENBATWRWHERL T LT W,

Check all screws, nuts etc. on a regular basis for looseness.

P EA T 3 V=Y N OAHPEEDEEE G LRV TL I 0,

WEORREEHZD XTI,
Do NOT install any option parts not made by Kyosho for this model.
To avoid causing irreparable damage, do NOT attempt any modifications.

a1\



*v hOMttlicZE323%(1) ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION (1)

2 F v %) 2 Y —REEAR IR

(Z7EmR)

Radio transmitter with at least 2

channels for 2 servos.

@ DF Y MIIFUN—RBAES KUY —RIEENARAE
BEEEO2F v VR 2 —ROTORDBETT,

Q@EBHRICERT v I 94T ENYRILIATH
HDFEITNEFHADIA TZEBELTLIW,

Q@ N—ZRA v F=ERATZHEIF. 7ORIC
RHEOHBEEEZSEICHREL TSI,

Q@R v FH BEC ARV ¥~ TRHRWESRIE.
A& BEC ORI Y —XA Y FHMETT,

Q@ZDF Y NIBEATIBHIT T —RIFH
HEMEY A TEBEVL LW,

@ This model requires a 2-channel, 2-servo R/C system
with reverse switch and servo trim functionality.

@Use stick-type or wheel-type transmitter,
whichever suits you best.

@If reverse switch on the transmitter is to be used, refer
to the instruction manual included with the R/C model.

@BEC connector switch is required. If your switch is not BEC
connector specification, please change it to BEC connector switch.

@This kit is a competition-level model. Please install
with suitable high-performance servos.

1

A EATESY—K - BEMTX
2 } TR TOM Suitable servos & receiver
Stick-type < - —
2ch radio set. W J—R W SEH

Servo Receiver

| AR NI avi
2F v rx)L7AR @(@ D
Wheel-type 10mm & 2= [16mm

2ch radio set.

38~41mm

W ZEHA/CY

el

W1y F 4
Switch

~21mm

Battery

(33x84x17mm A D F3%)
(max. dimensions 33x84x17mm)

CERIBATOROA-N-LA-ORENY T ) -2ETTHLET,
Using same brand battery as your R/C system is recommended.

X ZANL—MEERTERLTLEE N,
2 Use only: straight pack

IVIVELIONTT—

Engine & Muffler

Q@ZDF VY MNIIFI2VZRAIVIVHRETT,

XSGYY 7k (U\qOv h¥v T ) KT,

A4 RF v THROY AR Y —5 —
BRUBAER IV Y Y OHEEHTEET,

@This kit requires a .12 class engine.
*Only SG Shaft (Pilot Shaft) with Slide

Carburetor engine without pull starter
Rear Exhaust is available.

W12 H—H
ITVIYv
Engine for .12
class cars

B<X75—
Muffler

B~ =-/R—JLR
Manifold

o,

oy SRl S E 2SN
Items required for starting the engine.
Py W RRR Y 7
Glow Fuel Fuel Pump

3

3

(=

N0.96423
(ZhO16~20%)
(Nitro 16~20%)

B7>JLYF WAX5—5—
;gxg; Starter
No.80164 A
JOXLVF I
(5.5/7/8/10mm) No.36209
Cross Wrench NIWFRY—5—

7 2—J)LR> 7 500cc
Fuel Bottle 500cc

W55~
Plug Heater

No.36217 & No.36216S
T=R9-Fr=-Yv=20  AN=9T-29-20
Booster Charger 2.0  Spark Booster 2.0

WXy—5—RAN\yTY—

Battery

No.R246-8452B
< w X)L/ — 3000
(ZyTILkFENYTU—)

BOX 2.0 MUSCLE POWER 3000

4

| PERM2VAC 4

Joining Pipe E
Paint

ORT 1 DEBREICIEERNIPNETT,
RETld. EFTILEABR. X7L
—ZRFTLTWERIDTSHAEL
£EW,

@For painting the body, use Kyosho
paints for models!

No.76001~76062
REAIL—ho7—
KYOSHO SPRAY COLOR

(5.5/7/8/10mm) Multi Starter Box 2.0 (Ni-MH Battery) ecccecsccccsccscsccsccee®
Z DAt . :
. - Wy veEvy— WRT WAt GPY-YYIh-R
5 Other required equipments Tire setter 2RIIE4T ATy D)
WI77«V9— BIIZ7-7 I3
Air Filter Tape GP touring car sponge tires

(200mm 1&)
(width 200mm)

(zero offset) for front & rear




v hOfticz32%51 (2)

HIZTICRERIER
Tools required

ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION (2)

== CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!

ERAYT 3 TREOIRWICIE. +HEBL TSN,

FYyhMA>TWBIER
TOOLS INCLUDED

WAL YF (5mm)
Hex wrenche (5mm)

5mm

B+FLYF (N
Cross Wrench (small)

W 77 A )L #300000, #50000
Differential Oil #300000, #50000

R
—MRHGTR 779U —
Tools ACCESSORIES
W+ RZA/8= (N W/ xR o
. . o . WxyOy7#
Phillips screwdriver (sizes: S) Calipers Screw Cement
——F 1 =
‘ SCREW }
_ CEMENT

BARARSA/N— W\

(1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm)
Hex screwdrivers
(1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm)

—f )

WoIARYF
Needle Nose Pliers

==TopC

/77

B 10mmRy 7 AR S /\—
Box Wrench

Cr—H T

W=y /X—
Wire Cutters

Scissors

B A—5—RYTTZ1V—
Water Pump Pliers

==

BAYS—FA7
Sharp Hobby Knife

| VA
Spanner

7 ORD %A

No.96178
By %A h(F#E/10cc)
Loctite (Medium Strength / 10cc)

No.36219 / 36219P
SPFA 7Ty YU—T—
SP KNIFE EDGE REAMER

—T{[ & |

— I

TRINIARET, B ~15mmORH TN TEZTETY,
No need to pre-drilll Drills neat 1 ~ 15mm holes directly!

PREPARE RADIO TRANSMISSION

@ 7ORETOIEFIC LA >TEY hLET,

Set up the radio as explained below.

ON
OFF

@ta HHF

RS ICEILBRE LY M B,

B #ELLZEEANY T -2,
BEROT VT FEDIET,

MU LZERRIEEY N3,

B #E8oz 1y FeAnd,

A 2EHoX 1y FEANS,

| 7 A -

B\ RN U A—E8HD LT —REBVT VR,

S

@ithH B
9] BEHDOR 1 v FEYZ,
RIEBDR A v F 25,

myTU—
W2(vF Batery
Switch |:> <):|
oim]%o @_
ON
[9] oFF
—]
= B —— 5 |
m7YFF
WS
Receiver
@START

Insert AA-size batteries into the Transmitter.

Connect the charged battery to the receiver.

Unwind the Receiver antenna.

Set trims of transmitter to center.

Switch "ON" the Transmitter.

m Switch "ON" the Receiver.

Binding.

Check that the servos move in accordance with the control
from transmitter.

OFINISH
[2] Switch "OFF" the Receiver.
Switch "OFF" the Transmitter.




FHITHIDFEE (1) BEFORE YOU BEGIN (1)

M CORICTEDZ EISEREL TS W,

Before assembling, please read the following carefully:

Q@ ZDHAEZRLFiH. BEZERT D,

Oy NODRBZEND D,
KA—FRR. REDHBDFELES, BEWKDDIRFEED, Lt 1
HRE I FTTEIE LIV,

—
—+
-
T
.
Tt
.
Tt
—
=

ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“

@First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the model’s
construction.

x|

—H—18 @Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from

whom the model was purchased.

QNS BHRBOECY A XEBMEZBVWLSICT D, RESEICLTHERBLAD @Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page

SHHII T3,
O@TPER zffith B Eld - - -
fiioh A E L THEHMDEES B X THEH T LS LN,
U, #@EHERT 2 X THD S L EANENRIBRDET,

before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts.

@Tighten Self tapping (TP) screws into parts until you have a secure attachment.
However, be careful not to overly tighten TP screws as the threads may be
damaged.

FvhcliF, BFPRINES EAPIWEENZ A > TWET, SHBAZEICIFETHAG D £ITDOTHERL THSHEIITT
IEEW, e, ERFERZHICA>TWVWRZEDEHDFIDT, FHELTHEWVNZE L,

This kit contains screws and hardware in different metric sizes and shapes. Before using them, check the screws on the
true-to-scale diagrams on the left side in each assembly step. Some screws are extras.

Ot RDiESE @/ |\ YRR DY A XB

SCREWS OTHER HARDWARE

RNy I RAER HYIAYIRER 3x12mm EX 3mm Ty¥y—-Fvh E4EVYY

Button Hex Screw F/H Hex Screw Screw Washer - Nut E-ring
(e D o — o @Smm@ o

12mm
FrvTER Ty hER
Cap Screw Set Screw
3x12mm Y EX 5x10mm X&) - RF YT 58mm EOR—)L

W mm F/H Screw Metal Bushing - Ball Bearing Pillow Ball

o L
D?ﬂj S%Jm




HMYTHDER (2)

SEAED R

How to read the instruction manual:

( ERBAHI )
( Example)

BEFORE YOU BEGIN (2)

1 ZOYKRYARYY Y
Front Suspension A
1284 -
f

A: ZOEBTHIT2EE L DB,

B
C:
D

WE7,

AWIERO LR, BRI, ERR
*v hADERRIE, /A=Y RBEIMFIFESNT

N—JICERE U THEMITEED TLIEE W,

CHRBAENTERE DY —IMMERINTVET,

No.1

5x10mm X%JL

Metal Bushing N
ol

*FIEY
King Pin

A: Gives the name of the part being made and the serial number of steps for

assembling.

Ow

: Details the key-number of parts, actual-size drawings and quantity of parts to use.
. All parts are identified by parts Numbers. When purchasing spare

parts, identify the parts number of the part required and cross reference this to the
Spare Parts page, which shows the purchasable spare parts and the parts

numbers contained within.

D: This instruction manual uses several symbols. Pay careful attention to them

during construction.

SEEEICELNTWVWEY—Y

Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:

(0]
\la

Y 3 =

fEAY %55
Part bags used.

AIEII 5L SICHIITS,
Ensure smooth, non-binding
movement when assembling.

{R1ES,
Temporarily tighten.

RAEICES,
Note the direction

] #hv 93,
Cut off shaded portion.

JLRESHITEST %
Apply rubber type glue.

R Z L

P
S

ERUTHITSM,
Pay close attention here!

TV 2A%&E%,
Apply grease.

RIOVIEIZRED,
Apply threadlocker
(screw cement).

BB ODIEICHITS,
Assemble in the
specified order.

AaflA.
For Right.

E N = N N

EARU&LSICHEIITS,
Assemble left and right
sides the same way.

2ty MEIZTS (1),
Assemble as many
times as specified.

R =

True-to-scale diagram.

AIEEA Mo
Must be purchased
separately!

A,
For Left.




VZ407
VZ408

[]

(7))
o
L
2
2
D
o
2
(@)
(7))
=
('
<
o
o
=
(7))
<<
—
o
L
(@]
=
2
L
=
L
O
2
<
o
o
<
B
il
)
;=011
D
|
o’
~
[\
IaY
¥
._J
AY
|

[ 1#o0RmE. ERALXEA.

Shaded Parts are not used.

[ |
ll!MIVOE

VZ411B

10




ZF—7Z)IX—YEER ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS

> ISADBRE. EALEEA, (A) (B)

Shaded Parts are not used. @ @
ﬂ No.s

VZ405

VZ471

VZ472 IF466

11



1 N)LNT—U—
Belt Pulley
<23T7—U—>
< 23T Pulley > 1-S54004
4x4mm
VZ480GM
2 NIVNT—1— Oy
Belt Pulley @*
<7L—F7—VU—> 1-854004
< Brake Pulley > 4xdmm
1-E070
E7
J
(&)

VZ402

VZ480GM

VZ431GM
RILNT—U— Os
@
3 Belt Pulley @*
<18T7—U—>
1-S54004
< 18T Pulley > Ax4mm
1-E070
E7
J

VZ402

12

ENO.‘I

4x4mm Y hEXR
Set Screw

E7 EUYY
E-ring

ENO.‘I

4x4mm Y REX
Set Screw

E7 EUYY
E-ring

ENO.‘I

4x4mm BV hEX
Set Screw

E7 EUYY
E-ring



4 TIEY
Differential

e N
2V A7)l (#50000)

<VF7>
< Rear Differential >

_~ Silicone Oil (#50000)

»FED> ) VA1)l (#50000)
ZANTLIREW,
Pour Silicone Oil (#50000)
included in the kit.

XACIVZBAIBEXTANS,
Fill up to 80%.

VZ462
\ 9 J
0 & VZ403HC
Vo2 . VZW020-01
LAW50-02
VZ403HC ORGO458 / \ N
7 LAW50-02 VZ462
96648 j 1 5x8.8mm
5x12mm
LAW50-02
5] / ORG045S
LAWS0-02 / A
UM613 5\ )
VZ403HC 96648
1-$32608H 5x12mm
0 2.6x8mm
1-S32608H
2.6x8mm Vz462
4 N\

TV

Differential

2 U3y AL (#300000)

<7AYcT7 >
< Front Differential >

VZ461

VZ403HC  5RGo45s

__~ silicone Oil (#300000)

> BN ) 1271l (#300000)
EANTLEEY,

Pour Silicone QOil (#300000)
included in the kit.

¥ AAIEB8ITEETAND,
Fill up to 80%.

VZ403HC
VZ403-01

LAW50-02

& VZ461

1.5x8.8mm

&2

96648
5x12mm

VZ461

LAW50-02 1 5x8.8mm

”O

LAWS50-02

LAW50-02
UM613

96648
5x12mm

@Z N 1-S32006

2x6mm

1-S32608H
2.6x8mm

VZ461

ENO.‘I

26x8mm HIAVIZIER

[: F/H Hex Screw 4

OY>7 P45
O-ring P4.5

Ol

5x12mm A
Shim

1.5x8.8mm £
Pin

TIYv T b
Differential Shaft

DR N
Rear Differential Joint

m— S

ENO.‘I

26x8mm HSAVIIER
F/H Hex Screw

2x6mm HSEXR
F/H Screw

0> P45
O-ring P4.5

Ol

5x12mm L
Shim

1.5x8.8mm £E>
Pin

TI7Iv Tk
Differential Shaft

JOYEFT7IYaqA4 vk
Front Differential Joint

] I—

13



A2 AV s
Front Bulk

1-S13010H
3x10mm

VZ479GM
XAV v —
Main Chassis
‘ = %
1-S33008H
3x8mm
1-S33008H
3x8mm
1-S33015H
3x15mm

7 708D A7 —LA
Front Bulk, Suspension Arm

1-S54008
4x8mm

E ﬂ No.2, Manual Bag

3x8mm HIAYIAER
F/H Hex Screw

3x15mm YIAVIIAER
F/H Hex Screw

[ - 2

3x10mm R YAV I AE X
Button Hex Screw

No.2

3x12mm YAy 7 AER

3x3mmtEY hER
Set Screw

A hNAO7F7—ALAYv T b
Front Lower Arm Shaft

VZ084S

VZ416

(2 VZ404
1-S33012H um129
3x12mm VZ404

1-S53003

3x3mm

X ERO &S ICHEE. 3x12mmY I Ay 7 AE R Z DT B,
After adjusting as per the diagram above, secure with 3x12mm F/H Hex Screw.

N

14

ffffffffff 2
4.8mm R—JLRZ v R
Ball Stud
@1 i 2
Q kF
Horizontal



Ay ENILY, FTTFT
Front Bulk, Differential Gear

BRGO014
\ 70> k77 Assy
Front Differential Assembly
@(@

~ &
(AJ(@)]
VZ406B @

96647 BRGO14

10x12x0.2mm

96647
10x12x0.1mm

Aﬁ)»&
>
l‘@

VZ458
70y MXNJLM189
Front Belt 189

\VZ406B
R

N
_O

S

ZAysNILY. AT —A
Front Bulk, Suspension Arm

<70V K7 YIR=T—L >
< Front Upper Arm >

1-S33008H
3x8mm

VZ406B

E E No.2

10x 15 x 4mm X7 U >
Ball Bearing

O R ICES.
Note the shape
©a D&
(C)Right (D)Left

(3 0.1~02mmOKEATES
&S ICHET 3,

Please adjust so that there is
0.1~0.2mm clearance.

E ﬂ No.2

3x8mm HIAVIIER

TJAYRNTZYNR=T—=LY¥ Tk
Front Upper Arm Shaft
| )2

O —EROMMALESE
RNILRDERDIDZLBDET,
EARIRUAMEIEDET
<RIV,

When aligned to the groove at
the very front, belt tension
becomes looser.

Make sure to use the same
position for left and right sides.

15



Ay ENILY, FTTFT
Front Bulk, Differential Gear

BRGO014
\ 70> k77 Assy
Front Differential Assembly
@(@

~ &
(AJ(@)]
VZ406B @

96647 BRGO14

10x12x0.2mm

96647
10x12x0.1mm

Aﬁ)»&
>
l‘@

VZ458
70y MXNJLM189
Front Belt 189

\VZ406B
R

N
_O

S

ZAysNILY. AT —A
Front Bulk, Suspension Arm

<70V c7YIR=T—L >
< Front Upper Arm >

1-S33008H
3x8mm

VZ406B

E E No.2

10x 15 x 4mm X7 U >
Ball Bearing

O R ICES.
Note the shape
©a D&
(C)Right (D)Left

(3 0.1~02mmOKEATES
&S ICHET 3,

Please adjust so that there is
0.1~0.2mm clearance.

E ﬂ No.2

3x8mm HIAVIIER

TJAYRNTZYNR=T—=LY¥ Tk
Front Upper Arm Shaft
| )2

O —EROMMALESE
RNILRDERDIDZLBDET,
EARIRUAMEIEDET
<RIV,

When aligned to the groove at
the very front, belt tension
becomes looser.

Make sure to use the same
position for left and right sides.

15



PARDZ WAVI/

Front Bulk

<7=U—>
< Pulley >

< Completed >

0.1~0.2mm® R HY
TEDLSICHAET 3,
Please adjust so that there
is 0.1~0.2mm clearance.

18T/ —"') —Assy
18T Pulley Assembly

BRG006

[INo2

6x12x4mm X7 UV
Ball Bearing

IRILYYTh
Middle Shaft

23T7—"Y —Assy
23T Pulley Assembly

OiELFEDT .
Tighten up.

O Fon@Eicty NEREEET 3.

Firmly tighten the set screw
onto the flat surface.

ﬂ No.2

3x6mm MYV I AER

6x12x4mm NFYVT
Ball Bearing

BN

10x 15 x4mm RXF U >
Ball Bearing

2x11mm E>
Pin

( R 2

AR N
Front Knucle

<70YcFy Il >
< Front Knuckle >

BRGO014

1
N

:

1-S13006H
3x6mm

3.
7o)
(2%

VZW226GM
2x5mm

VZ013
92051
2x11mm

AL YF (5mm)
Hex Wrench (5mm)

FM337 VZ404

=
V481 GM
5

il

/

N

VZW226GM E { d 2 j\
FM337 ©/ 2
&

VZ404
\
Sl VZz481GM V!

16

2x5mm FvvIER
Cap Screw

RA—=IL¥v T &
Wheel Shaft

S

9mm EAR—IL
Pillow Ball

© (rm

10mm Ao Yai—Fvvr/
Screw Cap

fffffffffffffffff 4

58mm EOMR—IL
Pillow Ball




E No.2, No.10

24Ty 7N (Z7AVEN)

7|:|y|\b“z/\°y~>ay — e
Front Suspension ‘é]i
<70 cF+vIIL> =

< Front Knuckle >

#91.5mm

#92.5mm

1 3 7AY KT YIK—RT—
Front Shock Stay

<7AYKTVYNR—ZT— >

< Front Shock Stay >

-
o]

1-S13008H
3x8mm

1-S13008H
3x8mm

Swing Shaft (Front) z
‘

O BB F 2 —TFE2mmic Ay b

THER,
Cut off the fuel tube 2mm.

0 10mm

E No.2

3x6mm MY ANYITIAER

3x8mm MYVYAYIAER

5.8mm EOMR—)L
Pillow Ball

G THrE20BDNREFERA,
Use the hole second from bottom.

17



14 H—REA1 /-
Servo Saver

1-S13006H
3x6mm

=

92054

92056

1-S13008H
| 3x8mm

@/

.

< THH >
< Completed >

BRGO002
5x8x2.5mm

VZ421GM

VZ411B

VZ411B

VZ423

VZ422GM

@/ VZ422GM

UM565

BRG002
5x8x2.5mm

1 Y—Rt1/—
Servo Saver

1-S13006H
3x6mm

[noa

3x6mm RYVIAYITIAER
Button Hex Screw

3x8mm RYUAYITIER
Button Hex Screw

5.8mm EO/R—IL
Pillow Ball

5x8x2.5mm X7 U

Ball Bearing
ol =
® O

—

——
AR

1.0mm

G 1.ommATEY k
1.0mm Offset

0 10mm

“ms Ml o

No.3, No.10

3x6mm MY ANV ITIER
Button Hex Screw

3x8mm MY AV I ZAER
Button Hex Screw

(CEn: [l

Attach towards the front.



1 6 P—Rtz1 /-
Servo Saver

<ATT7IVVT >

< Steering >

[Inos

58mm R—JILIZYR
Ball End

#31mm
approx. 31mm

AFrrUvoay R
Steering Rod

1 7 H—Rt1/\—
Servo Saver

<ATFIVT >
< Steering >

AFrUyroy R
Steering Rod

< e >
< Completed >

O msbsH 2L,

Side with squares part is outside.

N

19



3x8mm HIAYVIIER
F/H Hex Screw

4

Button Hex Screw

[INo2. Noa

3x6mm RY ANV T IAER

4

1 8 vy y—=NILY
Center Bulk

1-S33008H

3x8mm

LN

1-S33008H

3x8mm

1 9 vy y—=NILY
Center Bulk

<XN)LhTr¥atr—>
< Belt Tensioner >

VZ426
5x10x4mm

1-S13006H VZ221GM

AL
@%?
1S1KH

1-S13006H

3x6mm

3x6mm

20



Rear Bulk.

VZ409

#96.5mm
approx. 6.5mm

' \o[o O

VZ427GM

dy— T OO

[ nos

3x15mm FvvIER
Cap Screw

[ i B

JL—FEX Y
Brake Piston

Sl 1

TJL—Fyv Tk
Brake Shaft

—

92696

1-823015
3x15mm

Ao Bulk.

BRGO002
5x8x2.5mm

VZ409

1-S33008H gi 1-S33008H

3x8mm 3x8mm

IR IAVI
Rear Bulk

<UVHRANYIV b >

< Rear Suspension Mount >

AR
1-W300705 j/g‘a

3x7x0.5mm

1-533008H i@
3x8mm

1

5x8x25mm X7 U>y

|:| Ball Bearing
(A3

e

[ nos

3x8mm Y IAYVIAER

[]No2 Nos

3x8mm HYIAVIAER

3x7x05mm TvIiy—

@ ﬂ Washer

D A7ty ro
Offset 0

© J O

21




2 URIAVI s
Rear Bulk

1-S33008H g& 1-S33008H

3x8mm 3x8mm

/ U)LY
Rear Bulk

S
- 1-S33008H
3x8mm

[ nos

3x8mm YIAVIZAER

E No.5

3x8mm HIAYVIRAER

2.5x10mm
VZ485

S esaim "

92051

2x11mm\ﬂ

VZ429 |

2y
-

%\ VSW030-01

| VZ485

VZ485
2.5x10mm

22

2RRTI Y

2 Speed Spring

Collar

25x 10mm RY Y A\v 7 AEX
Button Hex Screw

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
2x11mm >
Pin
C—— ) 1
DEcabE 3,

Fit into groove.

(3 2.6x10mmARY YAy I AR %
N7—ICHhdETLHIEP
h 525D 05,
Tighten 2.6x10mm Button Hex
Screw until it hits collar, and
then loosen it and then loosen
it by 2 and 1/2 turns.



26 2AE—RI1Zwv hk Ospp
2 Speed Unit il

1-S13005H

3x5mm ]
‘) ;
po )l
BRG006

6x12x4mm

VZ477GM

VZ413-56

3x5mm

6&\ 1-S13005H

3x6mm

VZ476GM &
(1)

~

VZ412-61

1-S13006H
3x6mm

VzZw227

Sarecsimi "

VZ460
X)L K180
Rear Belt 180

6x12x4mm

AVIZZaNVE N
Bulk Head

BRGO006
6x12x4mm

18T 7 — ') —Assy
18T Pulley Assembly

No.6

3x5mm TIANVIRER

DM] F/H Hex Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 3

3x6mm TIANVIIER

[ F/H Hex Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 3

6x13mm T V¥y—
Washer

6x12x4mm XFYU>T
Ball Bearing

[T nos

6x12x4mm NFUVT
Ball Bearing

O @ BALIULIAY RIZTF
BURBWKSICHE UEOHT 2,
Make sure to screw in tightly
so that A and b area does not
interfere with the bulkhead.
ESRREICEY NERE
BEY %,

Firmly tighten the set screw
onto the flat surface.

< TEAE >
< Completed >

W]
B

0.1~02mmOKEEMNTES
KOICHRET B,

Please adjust so that there is

0.1~0.2mm clearance.

23



%/

AN

1-S33006H

3x6mm

1-S33008H /%

3x8mm

S

A
v
. |
Dol N
©
L8
N IS
=
= M| N
/r7
E3l
| =2
=
T
)
\

< Rear Bulk Upper Plate >

Y AT —L4L

R

Rear Suspension Arm

« ~ A N oV} [aV] [4V] In,/_ I 7 7
© W ” 2 ” : W ”
IEHEEH : o : b= - =
S |+ b | 3 | | S
v AR R ” S y | 5 ~ ]
g [ X5 X5 ™ 2 | | = NO |
S | Dd! Do n Kz! Kz 2 N Q!
S8 78 <8 Qe VE ME oo H5l1 RE | |
IIE LE N X3 210 Lo Lo X2 NE NI £ ol
S ” : =) NG T = N g 20 q= i >
SNz NT | 3 S [ = @ o] < , S £
M.JW” ufJH” N < 4 © tsﬁ -ESW _w _r = ! 5; £ =
] | | [ e Ko | . Ko N £ | @ 5
€ i IS i IS £ i e | h _/)W Q_H_ Eal =
E £ o} 1S S S € o= x W E %
H:a:1 B: cETE s (0o &8
x x x [e°] x x [e¢] x
™ ™ ™ To) ™ < < e ™ Q @ﬁ@ e
[s2)
g -~ ©
.
>
(o]
[sV)
5 3 N @@ =
8. & % Qe s .
QE =} = > <
QRE QE QE N
P2 o0& oF >
-o PL R 0
z 28 3 o
T SEe \ %
88 8§ / S
o E Dx [
®E N & @ﬁ
mE >
25 ng o

24



-2

Ball Bearing

|:| 2
REVAY I ZER

3 x 10mm
3 x 15mm

F/H Hex Screw
@ ﬂ Washer

Ball End (Medium)

Adjustable Rod

R—=ILT> R (M)

R—JL
Ball

Offset 0

Q

3x8mm HSAYIAER
4x20mm P Vv A& T)LAvR
12x18 x4mm X7 UV

3x7x05mm TvIv—
(AEZASAN

6.8mm

6.8mm

E No.2, No.5, No.7

25

+ K.« — -
2 E m

(0] put

5 X &

%) 7w c c

3 Do g £ K=

(0]

T (T NG Y

§ s

£ 22l -

i o o T3]
< x ©
wn [Te]

x x
o S ®

1-S13010H
3x10mm

BRG008
12x18x4mm

1-S33008H
1-S13010H
3x10mm

3x8mm

VZ463GM

U7 —LA
Rear Suspension Arm
DY HRX7—L4L
Rear Suspension Arm

wEe
=}

~ £
8w
oK
=S
1 X
)

=

Sho

E7

NI TFYYavR

RNILNTYYaVE

C

Front side: strong belt tension
Right

Rear side: weak belt tension

(DEZN!

AifAl

il
Align to center grooves.

)
)
)
)

Note the shape
(B) Left

(NE=

@ ERRicEbE D,
(A
(B

hssadoss)

0

T
Te)
o
B E
m\lu_b
e}
>
-3 i)
£
[0}
(7]
7))
<
]
=
3o
N
E E NE
£ (RO
e E. -
—o N raw
E o oS O
@O < < X I
O X Ot ©n
3% %L 8%
x
cl §Vp &
m -~

CUTRILNENNT B,
> Fit Rear belt on.

KT—=U—|




[T Nos. No.7

4 .
v <0 ” 4 1
X VS m | 5
2, ” | , _ , | .D
M= X 5! 3 | f 3
N 5% s 2B L
2% < J§ %5 8 m f
<2 Sla2 32 g2 g0 Toe
N Zl23 23 1% | E i
ﬂ ~@: Mo zm #M1 m w._+9s

: W (O] : |

¥ ZHEE Al I
o (qp) © ® £ )= - >

o [ee]
o sp] 5 o 8 Q 0 @

1-853003
3x3g
/ i

‘:« HT 5
2 ) e
=

VZ433-2.0

1-S53003
gi

o 7505

oA N
CTI N

VYT RT—L

@

1-513008H
3x8mm
_
J
1-S33006H ﬁ

& .l-\\ 7.0 ZAN

€
: ﬂ~ A\ WW |
< 4\%\;14 Q) ; L \‘_ Mm
5 . ) “_u
5| - : \Qvosu
B m pV
2 Q0 W :
D NG H :
f- |PD| 8 r
B H E g
C| yuw : i :
g : wm
o Mmm
\a% 4_|3

26



o

BRGO14
10X1 5X4mm

2x5mm

i
st

BRGO06
6x12x4mm

FM337
VZ405
\
2
S
B\

AL > F (5mm)
Hex Wrench (5mm)

/. VZ481GM

N

35 R
Rear Hub

ﬂ No.2, No.7, No.8

6x12x4mm RF7YVT

10x 15 X 4mm X7 Y >4
Ball Bearing

o

Pin

2x5mm FvvITER

Cap Screw
Efom - PRI 2

Smm O L
Pillow Ball

© (Ormm _

10mm RV Jai—Fvv/
Screw Cap

fffffffffffffffff 4

6.8mm R
Ball

3x12mm v hEX
Set Screw

Collar

#91.5mm

Approx. 2.5mm

o 10mm

27



Rear Shock Stay

YTV IN—RT—

1-S13006H

3x6mm

!Eg VK;f

1-S13006H

3x6mm \%W
1-S13010H

92638
3x10mm VZ467
VZ410
37 70> kX IRN—
Front Bumper 92638

» 2D/ NN—ZWMO T2 Z EDHEXT,

VZ473GM

VzZ4a71

2 types of bumper can be choose and placed on.

&'L Z Q% = >~

)<
P
&

1-S13006H
3x6mm

3x12mm

1-S33008H
3x8mm

T LG )

Ek\\1_333012H

3x12mm

1-S33008H
3x8mm

28

[T No2, Nos

5.8mm EAMR—IL

3x10mm MY Ay I AER
Button Hex Screw

JvEY
Hook Pin

O EHT2RT (L& T,
BBENSET T B,
Attach from rear, depending
on body style.

G THoaoBDNREFERA,
Use the hole fourth from bottom.

-

@ EATRT( IcADE .
Adjust the height based on the
body you will use.

Eﬁlﬁﬂmzwaa

3x8mm YSAVIIER

3x12mm SNV I IXE R
F/H Hex Screw

RNV T ZAER
Button Hex Screw

3 x6mm

3mm FrAOY+ vk
Nylon Nut

vy
Hook Pin

O RT ST BBE. Ny b
a_%o
If it touches the body please
cut the bumper.

G ERTZRT 1 ILEDbE S,
Adjust the height based on the
body you will use.



38 AR WASYACS
Front Bumper

1-N3033N

VZ445

P
(&
( )

<,

1-533008H Loz E\
1-$33012H
3x12mm

1 1
FAAILT VI — ! ! Waygo
ZaNs ! | W5189-01GM
1 ohoe . ! : |’ W5301V
! 1-N2630N ! I 11 W5189-02
! 1 DN26E | . | (W5194-01)
| . ] ]
| é/ | | Q“ W5301V
1 1
W5301V ! | I N ' 97031
- | S
W5301V-01 ! W5301V ! ! &)
| ! |
| ! !

)

@\ W5301V
W5189-03

SL; _—~ FM530-3
> > & D
(&3] ‘\\=//
¢ W5301V C)\ ! ~ LR
1 I
| ORGO7S | 1-W260705 | §owssotv | )
s ! > 6mm \ 45 umii2 B4
I W5301V ! | . SUIVAAIL
5 ORGO3X ! W5301V ! ygfg?jc\a’M: Silicone Oil
T oy | weooz | @ | (Soft) (#500)
- v ! SA W5301V |
W5301-02 ! M =\ VZ483GM
1 1
: ! '
I ! |
I ! :

W5301V 70> ~A ()

FM611  For Front (Thick)

W2301V UV HA(H)

FM611  For Rear (Thin)
/

»J0VAE »UTH
y  ForFront For Rear
| #96mm #94mm VZ242-4516 7O ~A (@)
approx. 6mm  approx. 4mm AN For Front (Short)
VZ243-4516 ') VA (R)
\ For Rear (Long)
>0V RE B UV (g
For Front For Rear (@ s SOy kA
#911.5mm #911.5mm S 2
@ approx. 11.5mm approx. 11.5mm > For Front
2 YA
X For Rear

[ No2 Nos

3x8mm HIAVIAER

3x12mm HYISAVIIER

F/H Hex Screw

3mm FAAYF v bk
Nylon Nut

of

No.9

4.8mm R—JLITV K (5&)
Ball End (Short)

i

EZACl < 8 NV
Shock Piston

XEEEOY v
Grooved O-ring

(o] E—

TN—hZ—
Shock Collar

2.6mm F1O>F v b
Nylon Nut

29




<
<

4 FAAIE I —
Oil Shock

7OV KTV IR~
Front Shock

AR
Front >

Se——4_8)
S = N

Ny

>, O B

/"’\;

ZOY KT YVIR—
Front Shock

<y >
< Rear >

Y& )—
Rear Shock

41 FIN—TvF VZ411B
Upper Deck

VZ411B

(&)
(Thick)

VZ411B

() FUTABAZL — R D BRI
HWEY—RIFEP6ZSRL T LI, VZ411B
(Example) To install Futaba servos
Refer to P.6 for suitable servos. VZ411B

2T 7V T =R
Steering Servo

VZ411B

1-S13015H
3x15mm

1-813015H
\ 3x15mm
5l
1-513006H vza11B
3x6mm

30

ﬂ No.3, No.10

3x6mm MY IANYITIER

3x15mm MY AV I ZXER
Button Hex Screw

5.8mm EAR—/L
Pillow Ball

O HIF—REBOTLTOX Y b
ZANTLREE W,
Insert rubber grommet included
in the radio set.

KOBRSXH —IEBUFRE y F A
ERoTWETOT, JAXY bk
ZERTIERFETEE Ao
H—RONZRNICES 2%,
MILTLREE W,

KO RSX servo cannot be installed
if grommets are used.

MO&LSBABICZ2—MTIL%E
abtsd,

Align the neutral position as shown
in the diagram.



4 7w IN—FTwFE
Upper Deck

vzZ474 —
4 FYvIN—F v
Upper Deck
1-S13006H
3x6mm
1y LA43
VZ411B
1-
SXSSE:TB;(%?S ,’ VZ411B c o
) LA43 @ VZ411B > 1-S13006H (&
Pl | 3x6mm §
~ 5 b
S *

VZ482GM

[T No.10

O WiEx
Sectional View

VZ246
VZ474

VZ465

ﬂ No.3, No.10

3x6mm MY Ay I AER

(IMM] Button Hex Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

3x8mmtvy hEXR
Set Screw

__ BallEnd
~

O ERYT 3T —RicEbt 3,
Set up according the servo
you use.

@ ROKREVWADBAND,
Insert from wider side.

31



/| / A IACE AV
Upper Deck

/g 1-S13008H

1-S13008H 3x8mm
3x8mm g/

4 7yIN=TvF
Upper Deck

Eax4v?
;& Switch

1-S13010H
3x10mm

VzZ472

1-S13010H
3x10mm

N
N

4 7yIN=TyE
Upper Deck 1-S13015H

3x15mm

=

20y ML —imR
Throttle Servo

32

[ No-2, No.10

3x8mm MY UAYITIER

Ay TEY
Snap Pin

[T No.10

3x10mm RT UAY I AER

[T No.10

3x15mm R AV I AER
Button Hex Screw

O E#HT 3 —ROBEIC

£ o> TEMT %,
Add according to servo type.

() (%) (&)
(Thick) ~ (Medium)  (Thin)




7yIN=TyF

Upper Deck

2x10mm

/\‘ W 7_— IJ —_—
Battery

< — :
g ! ” E] , ) m.mv
o | ! 3 1 £ ¥ 3 5
I W ! TS e IS = o £
S ~ : , o £ %Zwo T = o v B
= R ! o Nog S_. |8 S| g
= | R2 KXz W8 WSS 8% 58 o P8
s| a3 V& ts M¥sE HoL 132 S| o,
. L@ | € BN 2 i c N @
- r o @ S = E 2 |3 S &
] T N me = e o |8
p=4 ¥ o O c ] ® c c 0 ¢ g g
L Mo A8 Sxg2 HDL Nsg [N
ﬂ £ ; K K028 MmSS #ga ﬂ X Z
£ £ N\ © ONEE 25 g2 n 3
S € e S ® oG ® o . N5
ﬂ = © W NE N382 WeEZ nNmE m ™
x x
<1 ® @ O ® ® < <
79
MDnan ~N
H g
N
SNg
<
S
]
T
B
NT
© B_%
S shs
8 IME3
) oEAQ
| WWW
[0]
Q.
©
T
®
NS
(7]
B___}nv c m.
p Ae) [
IE3 N | 2 e
8kEd N % -2 ~3
[aV] © O
I~ =
N ol @
=8 Iks
o JHE3
SRy oEAQ
>
©
[qV]
~
<t
N
>

33




3x6mm RY ANV I IER

|4§[ijo

7YNN=TyE

Upper Deck

1-S13008H

& [te) 1J ° = ; ° - e]
: = AR w85 8 N
POX = 2 = 50 e SRS >
: Ui T2 st [@fi sge VB S
51 NXoi L= M 2o 2nhv S SB g S 9
RN o £ 0 8E @wy aSED R g
< | < | c » Z L 5E ==
3. 23 Voo % eB Al §FBE 27 8.3
T <{T| W8 =52 O0rE SoSZ o| ”@m3z2
S N§! L g T 69 NKp|®W SE5E s | N ol
E! &fl Ne=  p 2L NECR GES< Z | oNg%
B Ed: H§ e 5o |#K®e 2588 >lh oo
' ' = c o = J £ 2 o g E £ O3
, £ . =gl ¢ > 58 NRER SgzI A o @
: |8 82 o ® > Nkl oS § XK= 83
I . %] HE o 5 _.E Wx £ £ 0o = “y+, OO
ms EB 8 ® 88 A& Z8E 5 thLa
o (<C ® ® LO N
R
SR
Y
W
\ “V»/ @@ <
/I"‘ Y, wn
T .\m me
Lo
= A w:\M
€
€
[s]
x
[s2]
o ©
n g 6
5 GV o
Mg Y/ N &
= S \uf‘ ( &
228 . S
%mm D\ \1@\\@
Xz8 R N (A
~ ()} kﬁn ~w\‘,,..\ / )i “"
e B — AT
E5E6 T m) =N @' ///// g
meE 4|@\M>\$0 Wm@ \ 63)
6 ) \\/ Sy \Y \! D
o- o WY ) TN
/ FEONAN || |3 V=0
= =X XL Y g A\ () L= \ ‘/\ Q\»ﬂ» ’\W‘
) Nel A : ,/A////\\
08 2, N\
2 3 , RE Ve A
2% s Y A/ N
Se =3 )
S Ot SNEE
PE b ZAS NS A
»e 5 n= /g
-® Vv MW

34



> FM626ZRID LS ICITULET,

W 1)~ —3)
ABY MILY 2T =2 Shape part FM626 as shown in diagram.

Throttle Linkage

A !

#966mm
approx. 66mm

A
\

FM626 FM626

#I34mm
approx. 34mm

#930mm

#J90mm
approx. 30mm A

approx. 90mm

»
|

92213 | Y- @
m Servo Horn
(‘\
VZ408
VZ408
1-S53003
3x3mm\§ T 2.
\
~ ¢ o= \E\
FM626 >
(97049GM) N 1-§32608H
2 2.6x8mm
K VZ408 | N

1-S53003
3x3mm

1-532608H FM626

2.6x8mm  FM626

FM626
(97049GM)

10 20 30 40

50

60

20y LYY=y
Throttle Linkage

FM626
(97049GM)

‘\?“\.’ ] ‘f\“‘ﬁ g
) —02
=

:

© 1-853003
3x3mm

[T No.3, No.4, No.10

3x3mm tvhEZR
Set Screw

26x8mm HIAYIAER
F/H Hex Screw

20V MLTFL—FZXTFIU2 T
Throttle Brake Spring

(A
Bend.

G BEF 1 —7%E30mmic Ay ~

[./ Tﬁﬁﬁo
Cut off the fuel tube 30mm.

18mmbl E #15mm
More than 18mm  approx.15mm

70 80 90  100mm

[T No.10

3x3mm vy hkEX
Set Screw

2mm A bk w/—
Stopper

35



5 ITVIY X IDFY M SGY Y7 (81 Oy by v 7 N HRERTT, S

Engine SG Shatft (Pilot shaft) Type. ’ %%6’ )

s N §\ % 7

= 97015 N

= N"roo"
= (1-W701105) = ;//ﬁ/’

= 7x11x0.5mm ) R —

E S—F :”,

= A\i;-';//.‘

= \(/ 1 i’

1.2mm {50 Break-in Q
S S J
1.6mm FEfT  Running ‘el
\ J <
/
97015
VZW?229-01
VZW222-02
VZW?229-02
VZW229-04
VZW?229-03
P VZW229-05
B VZ438
x FM353

vy
Engine

5x7x0.2mm

.

5.1x8.

5x7x0.2mm

G

5.1x8.5x0.5mm

5x0.5mm

-
-
- \

\
\
VZW229-07 .
e

_BRG103
\

-7 \ %
i§1x85x05mnﬁ\\ /23,/;;
2
X K@

V96643

VZW229-06

VZW231-22
VZW230-17
BRGO002

(WDOS12Tm;E§;2§:E§>§§\\\ -
(Example) OS T1201 -7

-
-

" BRGOO1
\

2 \
%/
e

‘\5x7x0.2mm

IVIVTyvEYTY—
Engine Assembly

i%é
Q

—

AR

(
-

5.1x8.5x0.5mm |

-
-
-

\
\ e
-
\ e
.

1-S23015
3x15mm

5.0mm

Engine

36

E!ElfﬂNaﬁ

7x11x0.5mm Ty —

@ Washer

O xOyhFy hELOE
Z ZICREEMNTERWEFIR,
RNBOT Y v—%EAN%,
If no gap exists when pilot nut is
tight insert insert washer included
in kit.

XDV Ty FREGHFHEE/NA
IR =TV I VMG U T EE
[CiR>THEDET,
SELBOMNMEDEHRWERE
0.1~0.2mm+ v N ZEEHTL 2
2L\,

This clutch setting is for highpower
competition level engines.

If power is not being transferred
efficiently, loosen nut 0.1~0.2mm.

EimliﬂNQﬂ

3x15mm FvvTER
Cap Screw

5.1x8.5x0.5mm A

Shim

5x7x02mm /L

@ Shim

O vy TERELOE S 1.
ADTZEFN0.6mmICEB K SIC,
5x7x0.2mm</ Ly & 5x10x0.5mm
Y LTHET %,

After tighening the cap screw
adjust the gap at A to 0.4mm
with 5x7x0.2mm shim and
5x10x0.5mm shim.

TIVFRIDNIZ9FYa—
EFHLAVES LY LTHRE
T3,

Please adjust using the shim to

avoid the clutchbell interfere the
clutch shoe.

(® Step ABICIEUN TREZHET 2,
Remove at Step A and measure
the gap.




4

BEUIC<WES
RILNILh Ty a5

—7L—hZz—EAUTHER

Cap Screw
LTLRREW,

RNV I RAER
Button Hex Screw

@mmmmmmmmmmm,

sheet of paper inserted betw

-een both gears.

(BEDPII

Tighten the screws with one
If engine mounting is difficult,

TIRD DI ERED<>T

EEY %,

3x10mm FvvTER
I

3 x 6mm

ﬂNo.ﬂ
A

temporarily remove the middle

°c

oy

P #5 O
P = oo ? ©
2 T sio o IS
© c 2
= W@Hm I.m
— o o

2 E

S Nixo S %2
.m S O
c Yo w
2 exe?
2 N8t
< \:/%%n_nv
T NLTe
o HE<SE

TyteyTU—
Engine Assembly

IVyy

o
- £
SE
[<2]
(k=]
—
P
- M

VZ475GM

1-S13006H

3x6mm

7 AL )

1-S23010
3x10mm

VZ475GM

7 [ R

0

1-S13006H

3x6mm

e
Z RN

\)

A == S A v"<
4

%ﬁ @ o

IRV
asd) (=)
Al

37

F/H Hex Screw

Dmmmmmmmmmmm

3x8mm HIAVIRER

EMiEﬂNaaNaﬁ

1-S33008H
3x8mm

VZ408

=\




1

I
W QL =
= 8 2
258 n s
5| %8 m&m
PO e
L. ose
m ® BV QR E
LO) g =)
E A (
95 S IXEA
Lot \1) it
e\
(BN ) A
IS \efd G
D2 e &7
o))
._"/ L \%4 ) ¢ ~ \..
'S = ] =
75
il .\.-I%wv u\ ) S
5Lt I~ o T A
) A
g20s AN\ O ¢
7 = & g "8 <
R 2 lW,W
Qe AT X 5
D Ry S
H S H & 85
5 [ .
-] s LO

38




1=

el

e 8 who

<Y >
< Rear >

=

<7OYhk>
< Front >

EITRIDRE

Adjustment before running

< — I
| ® 9 g 5 <
m 2,2 N S2 0 w =
! _\oO Abm S
= m v E TS % A 0§
. ! - . ' = :
2| g ” Eo - oG MR £ Ne
vz EE £ V2 IR 925 . E ¥
9| Ng o <HB3 NS /i £T2 25 g
2| No — z +tto 58 3] 2823 nNE == N —
ns D 20 382, B3 L5 . 358 »8 Lo
N Py E%mm /E 2NV gef | £ =
— N2 N Q o OwN <23 = oo ¢
E e (O) x5 ~E8% R xus52%2 2 xE =H
B : Y e o o @ ® |
— 1
€ = . —
: g m
> 1
1t i | 2o
~ =) ! " E =
<3 SE ZE T
1 (=} 1
i " LL8
S 3 =
GM% | | < Sc
© Q o Nm
AN I < 8 T
g1 3 ! =8 Y
Qre ! o2& £
SE=2 " %_w
N
! SES
>

39



< EXPLODED VIEW > N o

K—ERIN—VERFTEL TWRWI—YHH D £T,
Parts indentified only by key numbers are not
sold individually !

N o=

- AN
N 20 vzw222-02 \\
- N, \\ \\
N FM353—@\) N M VZW229-01
N \\ @\
VZ438—@ N

N\
N

N
N
VZW229-05 6)\ AN
N

‘ ‘ BRGO02—@ N
\ SN > \\
%‘ \ \ %@“ g 5 =X \\\\vzwzzg-os@
‘ i QO Do, N g

<
N
=
N
N}
e
<)
J
2
7
7

VZ408

|
| N\
|

VZ411B VZ474 ——=

6 @ﬁvzm 1B IH36

N

, @ N R @ 97015
o \
vzaza ! vza7s - ) VZW230-17 L \1\ R e N
- - o/ N
IH36 : 136___ \\\vzw229 04 @ " 97015
| e B -
1=~ ? ! VZ408 (97049GM) N 1-W701 ﬁ 1
~— VZW229-06 -
N\
g 8 —
VZ411B . ~,_— BRGOO1 —
. FM626(97049GM) < _
» e o
SN N - VZW2298
] N
|
| \ S
vz411B  VZ465—& - S=SUI IR
1 : p g y‘, 2 i) \
Rz ® N - ) )
| ) % N B VZ485 Ny
! | N - [ |
BRG002— I vza7s V2408 8 0. | @ \ vZ087
T ! @ [ g S} @) T % S
] I = SO . BRG008 VSW030-01 |
@ i JVz4geM ) S > ] el & )
T~ L@ TR | V2460 BRGO06 Ny Ws189-01GM -5
L]
92056 —Q N VZ429
S VZ403HC )
Lol T VZé2iem “®
%% VZ403HC *Q‘;j = Qs 92638
i VZ411B VZW020-01 N
A —vzaos VT HE | vzags | NE
VZ406B ¢ N LAWS50-02 & VSwo030-01
| . N,
& \
%@VZM 1B BRGO06 ORGo453JO/\@ \. —
Lo VZ480GM & : T
L LA43 96648 ) LAWS50.02 é k, 92054
| - ~ - >
VZ410 -in &L vzars LAWS0-02 [‘\g ) -
: 8 LAW50-02 g3 SRS (S
VZ404 VZ404m _ % - - é NE
j} @2 : VZ423 LA43 06648 @’ < \\\
~. J 3 N N
% V404 N@iVZ‘QZGM \C\‘CC// ORGO045S VZ410 é\-\<’\/\/‘:/>
1
vza17 <<:>% VZ422GM(UM565) ‘e VZ403HG % .
©—BRG002 N
V2410 VZ416 . . > N

N
N

BRG008

VZ420GM

N VZ403HC N VZ470

N N, o
Ny
= VZ462
\, N N
) vzaosor SN [ @
< LAWS50-02 AN ‘\ﬂ -

AN f N -
vzaez—{| 27
(Sa

96441B 92055

Q

e,
ORGo45§/®\ W UMe13
&R | AN
96648 %\ oo
N LAW50-02 >\
LAW50-02 N 2/ N
N LAW50-02

N

VZ403HC

LAWS50-02 T

&e -® UM112
—”fﬂ%@— - vza05
\

N \
VZ404 AN e 92055
=S 92213 VZ404 é % N -vzo1s @
- 2 VZ410 % ?} I 92051 )
T VZ306 é @ll??f VZ410 5 Wor42GM
S / VZ417 \
. VZ013 VZ404
N 92051 ¥ 24 \\ VZ404 VZW401
AN . VZ013 N !e
N VZ084S N M —VZ404 .y
N > 1'\(,,
i VZ480GM
)
! - Y
VZ404 — \-- \ ﬁl 92054 P el R
¢ - 7 ¢ - N
g %VZZMB ' P . FM337 N
T <=7 N N e
VZ242-4516 @ i N N N VZ405
% )\~ FM337 ‘ N VZW226GM @
N [~

. VZ481GM -
. _

N

(e \\ ’(4
vz404 % a0

. VZ481GM

AN BRG006 ~

N N
Z EM6B11 VZW226GM 7 \\\ FM337 (7 AN @@ _ VZ404

UM112 BRGO006

N -
N -

« - 1-N4045FA-GM
/4,\ -
1-N4045FA-GM

© Copyright 2015 KYOSHO CORPORATION / A2 $ i aef 1 4 V-ONE R4 Evo.

40



ARFZIN—=Y (1)

=YY%
Part Names

X TE A
(BEiR)

SPARE PARTS (1)

=YY%
Part Names

*FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

XIEAM
(BEiR)

5r601 G by S wo| [ | e
sncoe| 5 A won| vz | LT 8
oo el so LA | | vason | ST 0
BRGO0B | Sfiig E;)‘;#%Z}}éﬂ?g@;w 1800 | | VZ410 g\uﬂp\; & ;{,igjsigg“(;4§ﬁ4) 500
BRGO14 | Shick Bosrna(10110¢6) Stes 1200 | | V24118 | S Saver et ()
e e R oo | [z LSS0 T g
s | S22 wo| | VR |22 e ey
FM353 gﬁﬁg’,\ﬁ? vk 250 | | vzat14 *é’g;?r;f(g{;) 1600
FM530 | 57>/t—E 2 h>/(2-1.1/2pcs) 300 vzats | 2B NOPTF—LI v T (R4/3x74.5mm/2pcs) 600
-3 Shock Piston (2-1.1/2pcs) Front Lower Arm Shaft (R4/3x74.5mm/2pcs)

Sl Y I W e e i G
s | i b | o v ST L G |
IF485 | Sori0r i & Sorvo Mount Spacer Setiame) | 400 | [V24200M) 3o G et (R4 Every 40
M35 | St i Sot (10peu i iferm) 200 | |V24216M] g0 e Guice (R4 Evay
Sl
ity | | v | s I
v s A TR | [ g o
o O e | o0 [ g, St e
orG78 | 3 hine (S 7iirackapen 400 | V231G &S oy borcer (e Euo
w | | P P
UM565 81@1@‘(@'1‘(%?55;155/1‘00;’5;) 450 | | vzaas ar';tf;;%d;;eﬁ&) 500
UMB13 | 37 Bevel Shoft (2oma0LTIVA G ao0 | | vaass | b 2T ZOUE RS B v 800
S s o eS| | | v |
vzo13 | (T - s r 7 b 600 VZ460 53233}1"8'51(33 (EF\‘/‘L.')EVO') 700
v |G eyl i e
v | 5 S B SESITEES VAR oo | v | 2Rt
2o g ) 0| [vsson| Zis e e ]
vl e 0 I R e S
vz | 45 LB || Vo |2 G R
VZ242 | 702 RRTUS 7 (4.5-1.6/51 NTIL—/$1.3/2Pcs) 500 vzaes | - R¥7>¥3F—TL—MR4Evo) 800
-4516 | Front Spring(4.5-1.6/Light Blue/¢1.3/2Pcs) Carbon Tensioner Plate (R4 Evo.)

VZ243 | UTRTUS 7 (4516151 NTIL—I$1.3/2Pcs) 500 vzag7 | PRV UPF V=27 —(R4 Evo) 2200
-4516 | Rear Spring(4.5-1.6/Light Blue/¢1.3/2Pcs) Carbo\n Rear Shogk Sta): (R4 Evo.)

oo | AL RSASIATIT | oo | vase | 20T e
VZ262B H;’ﬁg}g'ﬁégféﬁf&s) 700 VZ469 E;‘:AZ\E; ml'nr E%X?R:(Ejo%"o') 1100
| AT | (Ve |G and
vzao1 | 30 ék{i)m) 500 | | vza7i ém/p\; ((Ei E\\;g)) 800
v 4L | v | T
] s | oo ZLa TR
vZ404 I?roun?gz;;s—ioﬁﬁr‘?nl\s(e?&q 500 vza74 /H\a;dﬁlrgr;/I(%;g\ns?\(E(LlRév%\./)O') 1100
VZ405 332?&?@@%5 IA\rr(nRth (R4) 500 | |VZ475GM Eﬁ.ﬁe’ oot l(\F(letz\I/Eg.())') 2300

42




ARTIN—Y (2)

VA2
Part Names

SPARE PARTS (2)

=YY%
Part Names

*FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

X TE A
(BE1R)

Z4 MO IA h25EFTRILY— (R4 Evo.) WARIF 21— (2.4x6x1000mm)

VZATIGM Lightweight 2-Speed Gear Holder (R4 Evo.) 1400 92213 | Fuel Tube(2.4x6x1000mm) 700
ATFT7UVTOYR (3x45mm/2 A/R4 Evo.) AFvTE>(10Pcs)

vzars Steering Rod (3x45mm/2pcs/R4 Evo.) 900 92638 Snap Pin(10Pcs) 200
AA > —(7075/R4 Evo.) TARY 7 L—F/Vy R(2Pcs)

VZ479GM | Main Chassis (7075/R4 Evo.) 8500 92696 | Brake Disk Pad(2Pcs) 300
T—=U—=75T75— (5> A5 /FM330) VINTL—FZ4=2y

VZ480GM Pulley Adapter (Gunmetal/FM330) 450 92986 | 3ot Brake Lining 400

10mMmMRAT Y 1 —Fv v 7 (H A5 /2 A\IFM338) R FT—7(1x100x150)

VZ481GM| 10mm Screw Cap (Gunmetal/2pcs/FM338) 400 96441B Sponge Tape(1x100x150) 800

N7 Z—RAT—R)LF— (H A5 NZ086) 3xsmm¥Ltzy k
VZ482GM | \1(ffier Stay Holder (Gunmetal/VZ086) 500 96641 3x5mm Shim Set 450
H—RtzA/\—Fv ~NH > A5 /R4 Evo./NZ109) 5x7mm Lty k

VZ483GM| Servo Saver Nut(Gunmetal/Rd Evo./VZ109) 350 | | 96643 | 5x7mm Shim Set 450

5mmRRANH > A% /R4 Evo./NZ221) 12x15mm¥ Lty MN0.1/E/0.2E/&4AD)

VZ4B4GM | 5mm Post(Gunmetal/R4 Evo./VZ221) 450 | | 96646 | 1ox15mm Shim Set(0.1/0.2/4Pcs) 450

258> 21—ty R4 Evo.) 10x12mm Atz 5(0.1/0.2) &4 AD
VZ485 | 514 Shoe Set (R4 Evo.) 1200 | | 96647 | 40x12mm Shim Set (0.1/0.2)4pcs 800
VZW020| 774 —R > —)L(VZWO020F/4 A D) 350 06648 5x12x0.15mm~/AA(10A) 350
-01 Diff.Case Seal(For VZW020/4Pcs) 5x12x0.15mm Shim (10pcs)
VZW222 | 774 AL+ v ~2DY Z v FF/IL=14.5/RRR/RRR Evo.) 500 97008 | 73+ AKNOw R(3x15mm/2pcs/SPW5) 300
.02 Flywheel Nut(for 2D Clutch/L=14.5/RRR/RRR Evo.) -15 | Adjust Rod(3x15mm/2pcs/SPW5)
NILF ATy MR —)LI\T (2pcs/R4 Evo./SR) 7—/\—2L v 6mm/H=5.0/lUM213)
VZW226GM Multi Offset Wheel Hub(2pcs/R4 Evo./SR) 2000 97015 Taper Collet(6mm/H=5.0/UM213) 250
L—>>9"7L—+H0—%— (RRR Shimo Edition) &4 775 1(10pcs/W5017)
VZW227| Racing Brake Rotor (RRR Shimo Edition) 1800 97031 | biaphragm(10pcs/W5017) 250
3D L—>>9U5vFF7vt>7')— (RRR Evo./R4) I —I AR )—@2mm/FTY X5 5 N)
VZW229B| 3p Racing Clutch Assy (RRR Evo./R4) 8500 97049GM Linkage Stopper(2mm/Gunmetal/5pcs) 650
VZW229 | 3D L—> > 754 1R1—JL ($33/RRR Evo.) 2100 1-E050 E'J>7'(E5.0/10A) 150
-01 3D Racing Clutch Flywheel ($33/RRR Evo.) E-Ring(E5.0/10pcs)
VZW229 | 3D L—3> 75y F I IA K (RRR Evo.) 1700 1-E070 EUYZJ(E7.0/6\) 150
-02 3D Racing Clutch Weight (RRR Evo.) E-Ring(E7.0/6pcs)
VZW229 | 3D L—> > 5w F > 21— (RRR Evo.) 1400 1-N2630N +vhM2.6x3.0) 71O (5A) 200
-03 3D Racing Clutch Shoe (RRR Evo.) Nut(M2.6x3.0) Nylon (5pcs)
VZW229 | 3D L—> >0 5w F7L—h (RRR Evo.) 650 1-N3033N +vhM3x3.3) 71O (5A) 200
-04 3D Racing Clutch Plate (RRR Evo.) Nut(M3x3.3) Nylon (5pcs)
VZW229 | 3D L—> 05y FR T2 ILEY — (RRR Evo.) 400 1-N4045FA| 7Y N(MAx4.5) 7 F> S (FILZIHY AFI4N) 500
-05 3D Racing Clutch Spring Holder (RRR Evo.) -GM Nut(M4x4.5)Flanged (Aluminum/Gunmetal/4pc)
VZW229 | 3D L—>> 7% ZvF~N)L (RRR Evo.) 1300 1-513006H KT >V E X (M3x6) (Y7 Z/10N) 300
-06 3D Racing Clutch Bell (RRR Evo.) Button Screw(Hex/M3x6/10pcs)
VZW229 | 3D L— > RILAHA RTv > +—(RRR Evo.) 400 1-513008H RT >V E X (M3x8) (™Y Z/10A) 300
-07 3D Racing Clutch Bell Guide Washer(RRR Evo.) Button Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs)
VZW230 | 13%/\—RF+” (0.8M/17T/RRR Evo./SR) 800 1-513010H RT Y EZ(M3x10)(N\Y 7 R/10A) 300
-17 1st Hard Gear (0.8M/17T/RRR Evo./SR) Button Screw(Hex/M3x10/10pcs)
VZW231 | 2:&/\— R+ (0.8M/22T/RRR Evo./SR) 800 1-513012H ATV EZX(M3x12)(\Y 7 Z/10A) 300
.22 2nd Hard Gear (0.8M/22T/RRR Evo./SR) Button Screw(Hex/M3x12/10pcs)
AZNN—=BILAA T+ T M zv s (56/2pcs) RY >V E X (M3x15)(N\Y T Z/10A)

VZWA0T | yniversal Swing Shaft Set (56/2pcs) 8700 1-513015H Button Screw(Hex/M3x15/10pcs) 300

VZW401 | R > 27~ (Z/\—1)LA/S6mm/ipc) 1100 1-823010 Fv vy 7EZ(M3x10/5A) 200
-01 Swing Shaft (For Universal/56mm/1pc) Cap Screw(M3x10/5pcs)
TILZF17— (3x6x2mm/H > X5y 7 /6pcs) Fvv7EZ(M3x12/5A)

W0142GM Aluminum Collar (3x6x2mm/Gunmetal/6pcs) 450 1-823012 Cap Screw(M3x12/5pcs) 200
W5189 | ¥ 3vIFv v (i~ X5 /2Pcs) 500 1-523015 Fy7EZX(M3x15/5A) 200
-01GM | Shock Cap (Gunmetal/2Pcs) Cap Screw(M3x15/5pcs)

W5189 | >3y Iy 7&ATIUV TV —REyh 300 1-532606H HZEZ(M2.6x6)(NY 7 Z/10AN) 300
-02 Shock Top & Spring Seat Set Flat Head Screw (M2.6x6/10pcs)
W5189 | 717 7S (8/4Pcs) 200 1-533005H HZEZ(M3X5)(N\Y T Z/10A) 300
.05 Diaphragm(Black/4Pcs) Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x5/10pcs)
W5194 | FI—TFS5)\—VEvk HZEZ(M3x6)(N\Y T R/10A)
-01 Shock Plastic Parts Set 400 1-833006H Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x6/10pcs) 300
NILRY ~D—K~5>/—t Y ~(13mm) HIEZ(M3x8) (YT Z/10N)

W5301V| vielvet Coating Shack Set (13mm) 5200 | |1-S330081 | 1t Head Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs) 300

W5301V | N)LARy NO—K45 ) —4— —Z (13mm/2pcs) v EZ(M3x3/10A)
-01 Velvet Coating Shock Case (13mm/2pcs) 2200 1-853003 Set Screw(M3x3/10pcs) 200
FHIVA—T A TFVIN—I v TNSS)FY NI T v hEZ(M3x6/10A)
W6002 | 7 Coating Shock Shaft(SS)Nnt Type 1100 1-553006 Set Screw(M3x6/10pcs) 200
HCYA( 775 (E)8EA Ty REZ(M3x12/10A)
WB006 | |G Diaphragm(Black)8pcs 400 | 11-858012 | gt Serew(M3x12/10pes) 200
HCY 772 (B)8fEA Y hEZ(M4x4/10A)
W6007 | ¢ Diaphragm(White)8pcs 400 |1-554004 | 5ot Screw(M4x4/10pes) 200
N7 T FEFvvTYF(4pcs) v hE X (M4x8/10A)
1708 | Color Antenna(Black/4pcs) 500 1-854008 Set Screw(M4x8/10pcs) 200
2x11E> (10pcs) . v —(M2.6x7x0.5/10 \)
92051 | 5511 Pin (10pcs) 300 1-W260705 Washer(M2.6x7x0.5/10pcs) 200
5.8mm/\— R EOR—/L(HEX2.5/4pcs) 7w —(M3x10x1.0/10A)
92054 | 5'8mm Hard Pillow Bal(HEX2.5/4pcs) 1000 | |1-Wa01010 | \2cher(M3x10x1.0/10pcs) 400
6.8mm/\— R7R—JL (HEX2.5/R4/4 \) 7y —(M7x11x0.5/5A)
92055 | 6'8mm Hard Ball (HEX2.5/R4/4pcs) 1000 || 1WIOM105 | \y2cher(M7x11x0.5/5pcs) 200
5.8mm/\—R 735> IR—)L(35/R4 Evo./4 \) Ty —(M7x11x1.0/5A)
92056 | 5 8mm Hard Flange Ball(Thin/Ré Evo./4pcs) 1000 || 1-W7OTHO| \y2cher(M7x11x1.0/5pcs) 200
— s s -
92057 5.8mm/\—R/R—)L2 34> ~(2.5mm7/4pcs) 1000

5.8mm Hard Ball Joint(2.5mm Hole/4pcs)

43



A732vIN—Y (1)

IN—Y %

Part Names

XIEAM
(BEiR)

OPTIONAL PARTS (1)

IN—V %

*FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

Part Names

4DV SYFRAT T (H1.9x1 5EE) 1Z)\—%)LAA >4 ¥+ 7 M2y M (RRR/RRR Evo./2Pcs)

FM432 | 4p Ciutch Spring(¢1.9x1.5) 300 VZW219 | yniversal Swing Shaft Set(RRR/RRR Evo./2Pcs)| 5790
YAV ALy FT—Y(1PcsIMP777/ST-RR) 13%/\—R=+ (0.8M/15T/R4 Evo./SR)

IF351 | Silicone Switch Boots(1Pcs/MP777/ST-RR) 500 | [VZW230-15| 15t Hard Gear (0.8M/15T/R4 Evo./SR) 800
SP7L—%/Cy R(MP777/WC) 13%/\— K=+ (0.8M/16T/RRR Evo./SR)

IFW330 | Sp Brake Pad(MP777/WC) 1800 | |VZW230-16| 15t Hard Gear (0.8M/16T/RRR Evo./SR) 800
R—JLI> R(5.8mm//\— R/12Pcs) 23 /\— R+ (0.8M/20T/R4 Evo./SR)

LA43H | Ball End(5.8mm/Hard/12Pcs) 600 | |VZW231-20| 5hg Hard Gear (0.8M/20T/R4 Evo./SR) 800
XEREZR 0> 7 (P3/5/\—FB)87 A 23&/\—R¥+ (0.8M/21T/RRR Evo./SR)

ORGO3X | Grooved O-Ring (P3/for oil shock)8pes 600 | |VZW23121| 5ng Hard Gear (0.8M/21T/RRR Evo./SR) 800
R246 | A—hrRKvZ Z2—JLRKIL 500 800 VZW231 | 25%/\— RV (0.8M/23T/RRR Evo./SR) .
-8662 Auto Stop Fuel Bottle 500 -23 2nd Hard Gear (0.8M/23T/RRR Evo./SR)

R246 | #Z—2 BET71ILF—(S)T)L— JINSU AT IA N (1pc/R4FR)
-8671 See-Through Fuel Filter (S) Blue 400 VZW403 Rear Balance Weight (1pc/For R4) 1400
R246 | #Z—2 BEITAILT—(S)FIVHT— 7ILEH—Rt1/\— (R4)
-8672 See-Through Fuel Filter (S) Titanium 400 VZWA404 | Ajuminum Servo Saver (R4) 1900
R246 | #Z2—2 BBT71ILE—(L)TIL— TvEBIEY—ILRRF UV Tt (R4)
8673 | See-Through Fuel Filter (L) Blue 600 VZWA05 | £ orine Shield Bearing Set (R4) 3700
R246 | #Z—2 BMRIZ(ILI—(L)FI>VNT— FILET7OY R VIS—RT— (R4)
-8674 | See-Through Fuel Filter (L) Titanium 600 VZWAO7 | Ajuminum Front Shock Stay (R4) 2900
R246 | 5<5<{RFvE> 6mm 8EAD FILZUVINILI 7 vIN—TFL—hk (R4)
-9001 | 6mm Body Pin Easy Type 8pcs 250 | | VZWA408 | Ajuminum Rear Bulk Upper Plate (R4) 3600
R246 | ROUTE 246 —/\—/7 8fEA 6mm k7« E> ZILEO—FA7UTHRI TV (R4)
-9003 | R246 Rubber Knob for Body Pin 6mm / 8pcs 800 VZW409 | Ajuminum Low Type Rear Sus. Mount (R4) 1500
T — SR —R/AH 1w ZILIZRJLR N
UM112H i:gmmﬂgalIjllénld/(li-\lgrc\i/Gtéfw;:I)g 77) 300 VZW410 ,JAI)ul:n\ir{J;)k/lfdzg léﬁ:ft/m';u(m)m 3000
VSWO024 | X T75—HRT v (1Pcs/FW-05/#% HHES ) 500 VZWa1y | ARYZOYRVI=FL—k ek (R4) 5400
.03 Muffler Gasket(1Pcs/FW-05/for Rear Exhaust) Carbon Front Bumper Plate Set (R4)
JOYRAFERY R FILEFTT—AF v v/ (R4)
VZ084 | £ o Stabilizer Set 1300 VZWA12 | 4 minum Diff, Case Gap (R4) 1700
JOVRRFEEY RNR—/S—VTR) IZNR—HILZAA VT v T2y b (R4/JTR/2pcs)

VZ084SS | Front Stabilizer Set(Super Soft) 1300 | | VZWA413 | jniversal Swing Shatt Set (Ra/for Rear/2pcs) 8900

vz087 | 7727 —(BFA) 300 VZW414 | 7A2N2T7U 27 (3.25-1.6/L RIL=21.5/¢1.3/2pcs) 200
Muffler Stay (3pcs) -32516 | Front Spring(3.25-1.6/Red/L=21.5/¢1.3/2pcs)

vze42 | ZOYKRTU T (4.5-1.7/7)L—I¢1.3/2Pcs) 500 VZW414 | 78RR 7Y 27 (4.0-1.7/4 TO—/L=21.5/$1.3/2pcs) 500

4517 Front Spring(4.5-1.7/Blue/¢d1.3/2Pcs) -4017 Front Spring(4.0-1.7/Yellow/L=21.5/¢1.3/2pcs)

vz242 | Z7AYhRTUT(4.5-1.815—07)L—I¢$1.312Pcs) 500 VZW415 | UV X777 (4.0-1.6/L v R/L=26/¢$1.3/2pcs) 500

-4518 | Front Spring (4.5-1.8/Dark Blue/¢1.3/2Pcs) -4016 | Front Spring(4.0-1.6/Red/L=26/¢1.3/2pcs)

VZ243 | UV RT)>%(5.0-1.7/7)L—1$1.3/2Pcs) 500 VZW415 | UV X777 (5.0-1.7/f TO—/L=26/¢$1.3/2pcs) 500

-5017 Rear Spring(5.0-1.7/Blue/¢1.3/2Pcs) -5017 | Rear Spring(5.0-1.7/Yellow/L=26/¢1.3/2pcs)

VvZ243 | UV RTVU7(5.5-1.8/9—27)L—Ip1.3/2Pcs) JY2FERILT— (R4)

5518 | Rear Spring(5.5-1.8/Dark Blue/¢1.3/2Pcs) 500 VZW420 | oy Stabilizer Holder (R4) 900

—R D N W ZILSETL— \—

VZ406BH I/-I\ardl\FjroErlﬂ/ BILI/I(\ )sl'e? 2%1,;52;‘ fR49) 800 VZwaz1 AI}ul;n\lr?url; Brﬂgllé/tevé??%@ 2100

1R/ —F+ (59T/R4) ZILE7OY 7 vI—=/\)LZEY ~ (L/R/R4)

VZ412-59 | 15t Spur Gear (59T/R4) 400 VZWA23 | Ajuminum Upper Bulk Set (L/R/R4) 4000

o~ | 1ERZJS—FY (60T/R4) RF—ILFIRRILEY Y (R4/SC/ISC-R)

VZ412-60 1st Spur Gear (60T/R4) 400 VZwa24 Steel Diff. Bevel Gear Set (R4/SC/SC-R) 5400

VZ413-54 | PEA/—FV (54T/R4) 400 VZW424 | ZF LT IRNILFT (S/4pes/10T/R4/SCISCR) [ 4,00

2nd Spur Gear (54T/R4) -01 Steel Diff. Bevel Gear(S/4pcs/10T/R4/SC/SC-R)
23R J)\—FV (55T/R4) A—Ry7AYMRFAY IV NTL—h (1=2.5/1pc/R4)
VZ413-55 | ong Spur Gear (55T/R4) 400 VZWA426 | Carbon Front Body Mount Plate(t=2.5/1 pc/R4) 1200
UY 25 0S5+ —/\— (R4/1.4mm) ZILET7OY NP YI—F—LATTF— (R4)
VZ433-1.4| Rear Stabilizer Bar (R4/1.4mm) 400 VZWA27 | Ajuminum Upper Arm Stiffener (R4) 2000
U ZHESAH—/\— (R4/1.5mm) h—RYF1RITL— Y ~R4)
VZ433-1.5| Rear Stabilizer Bar (R4/1.5mm) 400 VZwaz28 Carbon Disk Plate Set(for R4) 6000
VZ433-1 6 DY 2 5E 51 —/\— (R4/1.6mm) 400 VzZW428 | 7OV NEA—RY T AT 7L—NMUAA) 1600
"~ | Rear Stabilizer Bar (R4/1.6mm) -FL Carbon Disk Plate (for Front/L/1Pcs)
VZ433-2 1 DY Z5E 51 —/\— (R4/2.1mm) 450 vzw428 | 7OV ~EA—RY T4 X7 7L —KRAAN) 1600
- | Rear Stabilizer Bar (R4/2.1mm) -FR Carbon Disk Plate (for Front/R/1Pcs)
Y ZFESAH—/\— (R4/2.2mm) VzZW428 | YUVPEA—RY TR 7L —NLRIEE/AA)
V2433-2.2| Rear Stabilizer Bar (R4/2.1mm) 450 -R__| Carbon Disk Plate (for Rear/1Pcs) 100
FILEZF 7T Y —RK—(R4/R4 VE) INETZILE IS5y FA)L(7075)

VZEOO5 | Ajyminum Steering Servo Horn(R4/R4 VE) 1900 VZW429 | Aluminum Clutch Bell (7075) 2100

13X F—)L¥(0.8M/20T)(RRR&FWO05) VZW430 | 7OV R 7 IA M8g/TTR)

VZWOB6-20 | 1t Gear (0.8M/20T)(for RRR&FWOS5) 600 -08 | Front Weight (8g/Brass) 2000

13X F—)LF(0.8M/21T)(RRR&FWO05) HZ—ANSVT(S/TZv7)18pcs

VZWO86-21 | 15t Gear (0.8M/21T)(for RRR&FWO5) 600 1700BK | Color Strap(S/Black)18pcs 180

13EZXF—ILF+(0.8M/22T) (RRR&FWO05) HEHIANS VI (S)EVD
VZWO086-22 | 15t Gear (0.8M/22T)(for RRR & FWO05) 600 1700KP | Strap(FP)(S) 180
13 2 F —/)L % (0.8M/23T)(RRR&FWO05) THANS VI (S)FTO—

VZWO066-23 | 15t Gear (0.8M/23T)(for RRR&FWO5) 600 1700KY | Strap(KY)(S) 180
V-ONE RRRFI SCF1—Ry~(L b —tvh HS—ARS YT (MITSv%7)18pcs

VZW210 | SC Tuned Silencer Set for V-ONE RRR 10500 1701BK | Color Strap(M/Black)18pcs 250

13X F—/)L¥¥(0.8M/15T)(RRR) HHIARS YT (M)EVT

VZW215-15 1st Gear (0.8MV15T)(for RRR) S00] | T7OTKP | strap(Fp)() 250
13X F—)LF¥(0.8M/16T)(RRR) HHEZRNS VI (M)A TO—

VZW215-16| {5t Gear (0.8M/16T)(for RRR) 600 1701KY | Strap(FY)(M) 250

VZW215-17| TEAF—ILE+(0.8M/17T)(RRR) 600

1st Gear (0.8M/17T)(for RRR)

44




ATa2vIN—="Y (2)

IN—Y %

K IEA

OPTIONAL PARTS (2)

IN—Y %

*FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

XIEAM

Part Names (FiiR) Part Names (FtiR)
o | B S AL o T R S
1702KP | Sian(epr) 320 | | 92012BK | Aora 54 Whoe! (15-Spoke) Black 400
1705 | Cotor Antonna(whitolopes) 500 | | 92012W | jgro 54 Wioel (15:Spoke) hite 400
o0 | Bl | | seoan | Bty et ™|
o | Bl o | Lo SRR 2
o | BTk wol | oaes {2220
st s it 27 ro| | oo |G agige®
362508 | Nioid nar(SofWnitolipog o 750 | | 927028 | B Spring(6pon 700
39055 | Nranold(Resr Exhaust 3000 | | 92721 | 51 ord Shock Soring Sof 800
39056 | Nanitold Spring(ipe) 250 | | 929065 | ocing Mold inmer(Spos 700
74905 | @ Clow blog (14904) 800 | | se0ds | EEmIITSh 450
92060 | Witior doming Pigs 21 900 | | 96183BL | Soror Siicons Tubea.su10008tae) 00| 550
9201298K | Acro b4 Whoel (15.SpokerBiack) opon - | 1000 | | 9618356 | Coior Slicans Tubo(o 1 000/Smoks Grayy | 550
92012:8KG | Rero 51 Whesli15.SporelFlooroacence Greemipcs| 1000 | | 98184 | W SEo Bnea) 200
920126KP | Acro 34 Whea! 15 Spoke/Fiarescence Pgbpcs| 1000 | | 96423 | 2t Gotle sotee " 1000
920128KY | oo 21 Wiabl5 Spoke Finersacence Valowiapes| 1000 | | 87008-20 | 2 e B ey V) 300

‘y —)b TOOL *FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—Y %

Part Names

K EA
(BER)

IN—Y %

Part Names

X EAM
(BEiR)

R246-8181 8II:|EQ g%;é?éit;(ﬁgpiﬁ%htter 2pcs 600 36218 g;zél\;;ti‘cy)rtéIz;t/sl\gcjc?e“f\/z/kﬂggnet 700
R246-8191 g;:nﬁé\rggugg e 556 1200 86218R g;;él\;;ti‘grtéi;t/s'\;-ggjv\\\j/ui)netmed 700
R246-8192 | Corb el Gauge Biack 530" 1200| | 36219 | S Eige Roamer 1800
viwoor | BELCED (4309
vowon |27 6879 w000 | [aeaemn |RETI IR E S TN | e
YKWO15B | KANAI TOOL Hlex Wranch Drver(1 ) 1700 | | 362288 | poitoraiel Srand Tybe Low (Hed) 1600
k015878 | KANAI TOOL Aall Pomt Driver(amm) | 2200 | | aszst | KRE & e Saent | 500
viwozoe | KANAI T8OL Fiex ranch Drver(.omm) 1800 | | se262 | KAE SZACAE Hory Sassors Curve 500
vkw0208P8 | KANAT TOOL B Pt Drivariz.omm) | 2200 | | soariL | s bt e ) 500
vikwozs | KANA| TOOL Pex Wranch Drver( ) 1800 | | 80471M | e omairadttiads 500
vkwo2s8P | KANAT TOOL Ball Pt Drivara bmm) | 2200 | | soser | B8 K SN M X 1800
Ykw0308 | KANA TOBL ew iranch Drverts omm) 1900 | | soostB | A iTENTCeR 1200
viwosoee | ANAI TO0 Bt Pt rveria.omm) | 2200 | | saso | Zrpe e 2R 200
vkwossEXB | KANA! TO0L Box Drver(ammy) 2400 | | 961658 | Xiyrminum Tupatsorsmdomm) 450
kw708 | KANA| TO0L Box Drvertz ommy 2500

45



I l/7 I\ IJ ‘y 7 ELECTRIC *FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—Y % IN—=Y %

Part Names . Part Names
o222 | s s Py | 24| et Gl
ORIg8942 HES glkc?w_wli:ﬂ? &Ergif(ﬁé’l}?fﬁf? 3500 36207P T-'jh;rﬁg( h?geyLTU27<$OSHO Original 2800
R246-8451B| NUSALE POWER 2200 NiMIH Battery 2000 | | as200 | qilgo Bod0 2 7800
o 2 P eSSy | 70| | oneies | il dockren oo |
R246-84598) NSO E POWER 3800 NI Batiery 3400

7 E jJ }l/ CHEMICAL *FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—V % IN—VY &

Part Names

Part Names

Hv 2% hF58E/10cc)

KYOSHO AR+ )L )L—(14g)

KYOSHO Special Glue(14g) 96178 Loctite(Medium Strength/10cc) 1200
96160 | ERE Gl Shoet(1.0) 2000 | | 96180 | \idolon Precision Oerdeq) 3000
96162 IFinﬁga E?;Z%'fééig) 400 96181 §$%|§nDT§pEK§§)§C§‘3°°°) 4900
96169 | Airc c_lez#er_gnaé%ié)b (100c0) 800 96508 | 112 JorniGroae 800
96175 %%Z;é(r;ggé(wg) 900 96625 22@;‘5;’{;@’ * 1000
9176 | 18 A Clearer OflGreaniiooz) | 1400 | | 607011 | Bt LT Ron O oy 600

A4l OIL

ACVE NE  |kEf ACE4 AE  |kEff ACVE4 RE  [kEf

Part Names Description | (1) Part Names Description | (&) Part Names Description | (&)
SIL | &)Y #AA )L #200 SIL | U A )L #300 SIL | YUy =# )L #20000
0200 Silicone QOil #200 (40cc) 0300-8| Silicone Qil #300 (80cc) 20000| Silicone Oil #20000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥ YA )L #250 SIL | Y a>A )L #350 SIL | ¥YUdv# )L #30000
0250| Silicone Oil #250 (40cc) 0350-8| Silicone Qil #350 (80cc) 30000| Silicone Oil #30000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥ > )L #300 SIL | YUY )L #400 SIL | ¥ VA4 )L #40000
0300| Silicone Qil #300 (40cc) - 0400-8| Silicone Qil #400 (80cc) - 40000 Silicone Oil #40000 (40cc)| | _,
SIL [SU3>AA )L #350 Tt R w0 | | S [FUAVAA L #450 bl ool [SIL|¥Ua¥AL #5000 T 600
0350/ Silicone Oil #350 (40cc) (%zc)“ s 0450-8) Silicone Oil #450 (80cc) (ggzc)“ S. 50000| Silicone Oil #50000 (40¢6)| | (aocc)
SIL | ')AV AA )L #400 SIL | YA )L #500 SIL [ ¥UavAALIL
0400| Silicone Qil #400 (40cc) 0500-8| Silicone Qil #500 (80cc) 60000| Silicone Oil #60000 (40cc)
SIL | )Y AA )L #450 SIL | YUY )L #550 SIL | ¥)avAAIL
0450| Silicone Oil #450 (40cc) 0550-8| Silicone Qil #550 (80cc) 80000| Silicone Oil #80000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥ YA )L #500 SIL | YU )L #600 SIL [ ¥YYavAALIL
0500| Silicone QOil #500 (40cc) 0600-8| Silicone Qil #600 (80cc) 100000| Silicone Oil #100000 (40cc)
SIL | > )L #550 SIL | >V aYA )L #650 SIL | ¥VavAAIL
0550| Silicone QOil #550 (40cc) 0650-8| Silicone Qil #650 (80cc) 300000| Silicone Oil #300000 (40cc)| | =7 F
SIL | Y avA )L #600 SIL | Y v#A )L #10000 F7R 600 SIL | ¥YavAAIL for diffs. | 1300
0600| Silicone QOil #600 (40cc) 10000 Silicone Qil #10000 (40cc) |for diffs. 500000| Silicone Oil #500000 (40cc)| J (40cc)

7 7 <4 'U- U - ACCESSORY % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

K=Y % X RE A o ACVE2

Part Names (Fe3k) . Part Names
IX—YRw T XS

Ew kw2 ZDX

80460 | pit Box DX 16000 80465 | pARTS BOX S 150
80461 E,{ E’O_R;‘(’ 7 6800 80466 Q\_RT/S’—'—‘B/O%(@%S 400
wol [ o [0 T
wios | BT wo| | s |SBHRET"

46



*RRMIRIEFER27ETTATBREDEDTY, "Kyosho Direct-Mail-Parts-Order-System" is available only for Japanese market.

RBIANTVIN=") AT a2 IN=")DIBATE

KINSOBATERFZBFREANICRSETWLLEEET

MEE OB %EDUID B LTUESTIBATHANRTIN—Y P ATV /I— Y EEA
IhLBeoLk L TR ICETENTEET,

ﬁ - O/ —VERETEEBAL TV LRI BECAFRVEEE. 1YY —%y "B
(-]

AEN CRAENSBEERT CTBATHIENTERT,
(REBRAROBERAKIC L 2BERSGFH20E3A310Z5 > TRT STV
WTHDETDTFHTTELLESW)

OFEmD AL TRBERNR (Fd) &@BRICREFHRHUNPBDETT,
HBRIWWHEIC & DRRFHERNELZD X TOTTROENEAEFICTTRRA LI,

XBEITFEARIZE - LBRETCBIRBEEFEX LOEBERICED, ENdHBas L
XITDTHODUHTTHELIEE,

1.FTRBETERDLLIES L,

FTIE BEKDOBIEN COEBZELBEVNKRDO W EWHBBICSRIELLEETV SHED/N—Y DTEED
BNIZENBATE X, ZORICHE /BURRAE 2R FEICBRDEBAD R L—XICIRDET,

7

BIETCHED/I =YD R EFRMUINESIEGEE T REBDOIAY Z4 V=Y BEXRE *ZHBEINIEZDH TEXTEEXT,

AV SAVIR—YVEEBE CHFLD/IN—YDRBVPHESZEERLBICTEXLLESVW.EEERRRESZE LW ZITNh
B TI . RERDCEEN . BIEICBEITUED,

K—EER>TWEWBEHSEVWET,

A: RURFAETHER B: BIETREGRN—Y% C: ZEXN5#3~4HT
N=YDRBELYEE EXULREZEXIAS. BERODZHED. KIEIC
#RI %, BEFLET,
v, AV
ﬁﬁ@g{%—i‘yﬁf 2 IS—YEEE
RS ZD
ATVA—H
BEITY,
\, J

2.BEICTIIBVERIZ RosETcHEISEERSTBATEEY,

BIETIBRWNSERE REAR—LR—IVADREA Y T2 3y THEERUIAKLIEE L,

p
A=Y M TREICHLAD http://kyoshoshop-online.com

KYOSHOR—AR—INDA VTV I ANS
REAYZAYavFEoUyILTWRL
M BEEQRI—RZEF THMAA TV
CEEEYA NI ERATEET . HNEEIE
HEANDSZSHFBLIEZ L,

ENLINE SHE b A4y 7 (AVT—Fy ) TEREL
AHDZEF2EFE (B ILYYMA—R K

BV DSERBOWEIFETOTTHIA

fEEWN,

KEERFHERUCEAUVEX U TIITRED., FEXFRHESEICBHEWAEELLES L,

REHEt
T243-0034 #HFNIREAHMT153

OBEVWA IR 1I——HRTET
B 046-229-4115 B : B~ (RSAERL) 13:00~19:00



The service mentioned below is available only for Japanese market.

3P, BIELTRBRLAOBHVA LA

L % 151 [A] KH

M TlD, BIELTATLEFL WA RBVWERECIWVWELES, TBAWCEW:
IRFEIEXR 2. BB —T—MHREALHEVWEEL LIV,
REI——MHAEABBEVWEETORIE. BEFWEIH, TEOBBEWVWEEHIK
ICHRBEIFZ CEEADDZ, 77V I AXRIFEETEED SEE W,

RENDOEHWSEE — R ——HE,

RBICBEVWEGEORIE, TREI—T—HEREICTEE LS,
BRWETOREIE. FTICERPEL/ BRGREZ CARD S A, B/ BkGHGBAEOR—IE, TEES, BnES
(F—No)ZRWB R E, BENEFMICEMSEL LT,

zszcosmnatir: 040-229-41 15 =scosmuatipl~em@sR%R)13:00~19:00,

raxcosmwatis: 046-229-1050 1 it e siihe anmanens

BETOSMVEEE 1 T243-0034 BR)I|E BAT MF153 REKASE 1—H—1HK=EE
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- e

HEWS AR

BEWE TR FAXECREETEED LSV BETER RE TR DSAEZERBSIETREET,
HxEDBEIF BEVWGERABEOIE—ZRE LTSV,

[ & No.33204 EEEE V-ONE R4 Evo. )
&% WERFE [ TBAL
o YN - - |gpa(P® % A H
>MEF A—=h—% [5LRE2 - ET—4—
FaK LN
JUHF
. R/CIE # G
=i T
CEE
(A it
i 8
ZHED =
Bk EEE ( ) FAX ( )
FHOBER |
gk | o ( ) FAX ( )
| BB~ SR (REAER)13:00~19.00 CBESE BT : g | RINo.smeAm )
( _ N\
BEIWESE AR a8/ BESHEO— VB OBRES (F—No) EARVBHE, BEN BEMICTRAL LS,
\, J

HREKABRHL TR, BEROBABROREFICHZANTEDET ., BRELD D, EXRVOEBHVWEEZREL THAD L LBEFROBABRICOEEL TR (1)~ Q) DIHFAZRSBUI TE=FICIRM
UIcDRRI 2L 5B ERBBDE A, (1)BEROFHOEEER T IIBE, QEFERICEDEMTARERIEE. QY —EADREDIHHHOERFLICHTY 2158,

® RAEAKRNEM  T243-0034 25 BEATHHT153
ICVDSHE RER—LR—Y @1 —iEAZERESE 046-229-4115
THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS www.kyosho.com B L\é'@: i$: A EENEHE(*R% A% [K/% < )1 3:00~19 : 00

61921511-1  PRINTED IN JAPAN




	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_ 1
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_ 2
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_ 3
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_ 4
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_ 5
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_ 6
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_ 7
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_ 8
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_ 9
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_10
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_11
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_12
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_13
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_14
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_15
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_16
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_17
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_18
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_19
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_20
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_21
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_22
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_23
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_24
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_25
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_26
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_27
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_28
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_29
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_30
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_31
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_32
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_33
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_34
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_35
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_36
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_37
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_38
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_39
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_40
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_41
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_42
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_43
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_44
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_45
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_46
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_47
	33204 V-ONE R4 Evo IM_48

